BOROUGH OF BRIDGEPORT

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-021

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF BRIDGEPORT, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, RECOGNIZING PRINCIPAL TIM BICKHART OF BRIDGEPORT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FOR HIS CONTRIBUTIONS AND DEDICATION TO THE STUDENTS AND FAMILIES OF BRIDGEPORT PENNSYLVANIA

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bridgeport is and has been home to countless influential, dedicated, and honorable individuals; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bridgeport places incredible value upon our public schools in the education of and influence upon our children, the boys and girls of Bridgeport, Pennsylvania, Montgomery County, and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bridgeport takes great pride in being part of the Upper Merion Area School District and great honor in being home to Bridgeport Elementary School, one of the finest elementary schools in Montgomery County; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bridgeport realizes that Bridgeport Elementary School could not operate without the phenomenal educators and leaders employed therewithin; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bridgeport desires to honor and recognize certain individuals who have created and left a profoundly positive impact on the Borough and have also brought great pride and esteem to the Borough; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bridgeport wishes to recognize Principal Tim Bickhart for his leadership of Bridgeport Elementary School and his contributions and dedications to the students and families of Bridgeport, Pennsylvania; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Bridgeport wishes to honor Principal Tim Bickhart by way of adoption of this resolution and presentation of a plaque at this public meeting, held October 10, 2023.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough Council of the Borough of Bridgeport, officially and formally commends and recognizes the profound community contributions of Principal Tim Bickhart and humbly requests that the entire Bridgeport Community join us in this recognition.

BE IT RESOLVED, this 10th day of October 2023, by the Borough Council for the Borough of Bridgeport.

ATTEST:

KÉITH S. TRUMAN SECRETARY

BOROUGH OF BRIDGEPORT BOROUGH COUNCIL

KYLE SHENK COUNCIL PRESIDENT

Approved by the Mayor of the Borough of Bridgeport, this 10th day of October, A.D., 2023.

CKSIER, MAYOR